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1
13:50

2700 m
38.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Challans
Rennpreis: 38.000 € (17.100 9.500 5.320 3.040 1.900 760 380)
PRIX DE CHALLANS Breed 7 Class C 38.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 17.100, 9.500, 5.320, 3.040, 1.900, 760, 380. For 
Colts and geldings of years 4 ( H ), not having won 49.000. 
Males 

1
2700

ML: 20,0

Hasard D'Erable
4j. b f H (Up And Quick - Abbaye D'Erable)

Trainer: Jean-Pierre Thomain
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras D'Erable
Züchter: Ecurie Du Haras D'Erable

David Thomain

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.640 € 2020: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    26.290 €14,5 28.930 €
04.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 33.000 4,9 D. Thomain Hamilton Star, Hermes Haufor, Hide And Se
17.01 Vincennes 4 14,5 2850B 33.000 14,0 F. Lagadeuc Horatius D'Ela, Hugo Du Bourg, Habano De 
31.12 Vincennes 2 15,2 2850B 26.000 4,7 D. Thomain Hip Hop Haufor, Hasard D'Erable, Hippome
25.12 Vincennes 4 15,4 2200B 26.000 2,4 D. Thomain Hamilton Star, Habit De Soiree, Hold Up Sm
01.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 26.000 7,3 D. Thomain Harbour D'Orgeres, Hic Du Mouchel, Hidelto

2
ML: 85,0

Helium
4j. al bru H (Ouragan De Celland - Airemie)

Trainer: Guillermo Roig-Balaguer
Besitzer: P. Levy
Züchter: Mme Claire-Noëlle Beaumont

Guillermo Roig-Balaguer

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.040 € 2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.730 €14,8 35.490 €
31.01 Vincennes 8 15,5 2700B 44.000 121,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Nice Present, Baccani, Hey Quick
23.01 Vincennes 4 15,6 2100A 38.000 75,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Hercule De Leau, Horace Des Champs, Hic 
01.01 Vincennes 9 16,2 2700B 33.000 115,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Hety Du Goutier, He And Me, Holero Love
15.12 Vincennes 9 14,8 2100A 29.000 99,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Helios Si, Hiatus, Hidelto De Houelle
05.12 Vincennes 9 15,9 2100A 29.000 83,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Hywel D'Or, Heroe Winner, Helios Si

3
ML: 5,0

Hello De Ligny
4j. b W (Rolling D'Heripre - Paola De Ligny)

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: Ecurie Smart
Züchter: Mme Odile Chevallier

Matthieu Abrivard

2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    21.300 € 2020: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    16.550 €14,9 37.850 €
26.01 Vincennes 2 15,1 2700B Monte 33.000 2,0 M. Abrivard Hakim De Chenu, Hello De Ligny, Handsom
06.01 Vincennes 1 14,9 2700B Monte 29.000 7,1 M. Abrivard Hello De Ligny, Herode Du Corta, Haragona
20.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar 1 18,3 2750B 14.000 P. Gesret Hello De Ligny, High Fire Dairpet, Hazard D'
01.12 Marseille (À Vivau 1 18,6 2650B 14.000 13,0 P. Gesret Hello De Ligny, Haida Du Bellay, Haristide L
31.05 Beaumont De Lo 5 19,4 2550B 14.000 Y. Henry Hector Efji, Haiko Gersois, Hardi

4
ML: 8,0

Heroe Winner
4j. b H (Ready Cash - Altesse Winner)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Winner

Jean-Michel Bazire

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.900 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    37.580 €14,6 39.480 €
13.02 Vincennes 8 15,9 2700B 38.000 5,0 N. Bazire Hamilton Star, Hugo Speed, Horatius D'Ela
23.01 Vincennes 5 15,7 2100A 38.000 73,0 G. Horrach Vidal Hercule De Leau, Horace Des Champs, Hic 
16.01 Vincennes 12 33,8 2700B 44.000 122,0 G. Horrach Vidal Happy Pacha, Hasur Dairpet, Howdy Partne
15.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 29.000 1,8 J.M. Bazire Helios Si, Hiatus, Hidelto De Houelle
05.12 Vincennes 2 15,2 2100A 29.000 1,9 J.M. Bazire Hywel D'Or, Heroe Winner, Helios Si

5
ML: 30,0

Hope For Quick
4j. b H (Niky - Star Quick)

Trainer: Maik Esper
Besitzer: Ecurie Quick Star
Züchter: Ecurie Quick Star

Gabriele Gelormini

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.640 € 2020: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    37.070 €14,5 39.710 €
13.02 Vincennes 12 16,5 2700B 38.000 49,0 M. Esper Hamilton Star, Hugo Speed, Horatius D'Ela
30.01 Vincennes 4 14,5 2700B 33.000 80,0 F. Nivard Because You Loveme, Bramante Ors, Hugo
16.01 Vincennes 8 16,1 2700B 44.000 282,0 M. Esper Happy Pacha, Hasur Dairpet, Howdy Partne
30.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 33.000 37,0 G. Gelormini Happy Pacha, Horsy Dream, Hasur Dairpet
08.10 Enghien 3 14,7 2150A 37.000 4,8 F. Nivard Happy Boy, Heart Jewel, Hope For Quick

6
ML: 4,0

Hugo Speed
4j. b H (Ready Cash - Ursula Speed)

Trainer: Philippe Billard
Besitzer: Ecurie Pierre Pilarski
Züchter: Mme Françoise Triguel

Franck Nivard

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.500 € 2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    440 €15,6 40.560 €
13.02 Vincennes 2 15,6 2700B 38.000 13,0 F. Nivard Hamilton Star, Hugo Speed, Horatius D'Ela
18.01 Vincennes 7 16,4 2200B 44.000 3,6 J.Ph. Monclin Hodake Vedaquais, Hermes D'Ecotay, Haki
09.12 Vincennes 2 17,7 2700B 36.000 2,6 J.Ph. Monclin Hodake Vedaquais, Hugo Speed, Hooker B
15.11 Vincennes 1 16,3 2200B 27.000 2,1 J.Ph. Monclin Hugo Speed, Hardwell, Haston Atout
19.10 Caen 1 16,4 2450B 17.000 3,6 J.Ph. Monclin Hugo Speed, Hardwell, Habile Gede

7
ML: 44,0

Heden Lila
4j. b br H (Prince Gede - Belle Ile Royale)

Trainer: Franck Anne
Besitzer: Ecurie Franck Anne
Züchter: Ecurie Franck Anne

Franck Anne

2021: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    40.870 € 2020: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    40.870 €13,9 40.870 €
13.02 Vincennes 11 16,1 2700B 38.000 72,0 F. Anne Hamilton Star, Hugo Speed, Horatius D'Ela
03.01 Vincennes dis 2200B 38.000 20,0 F. Anne Have Seven, Hold Of Comtal, Handzaro Du 
26.12 Vincennes 5 15,6 2850B 33.000 62,0 F. Anne Have Seven, Heradames, Hotel Mystic
15.12 Vincennes 5 13,9 2100A 29.000 38,0 F. Anne Helios Si, Hiatus, Hidelto De Houelle
25.11 Vincennes 3 16,1 2700B Monte 33.000 3,2 D. Thomain He His Quick, Hidalgo Du Rib, Heden Lila

8
ML: 12,0

Hic Du Mouchel
4j. b br W (Look De Star - Perle Du Mouchel)

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Daniel André Martinet

Eric Raffin

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.320 € 2020: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    35.660 €14,9 40.980 €
23.01 Vincennes 3 15,2 2100A 38.000 9,9 E. Raffin Hercule De Leau, Horace Des Champs, Hic 
10.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 33.000 4,2 E. Raffin Houston De Joudes, Happyjo De Ligny, Hac
26.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 33.000 6,3 F. Nivard Have Seven, Heradames, Hotel Mystic
12.12 Vincennes 2 14,9 2850B 29.000 11,0 F. Nivard Hercule De Leau, Hic Du Mouchel, Hercule 
08.12 Vincennes 2 15,7 2200B 26.000 4,5 E. Raffin Holero Love, Hic Du Mouchel, Heradames

9
ML: 31,0

Historien De Larre
4j. b W (Real De Lou - Beaute De Larre)

Trainer: Nicolas Bridault
Besitzer: O. Becquet
Züchter: M. Maurice Roger

Yoann Lebourgeois

2021: 1 Start - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    42.330 € 2020: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    42.330 €14,4 42.330 €
03.01 Vincennes dis 2200B 38.000 9,2 Y. Lebourgeois Have Seven, Hold Of Comtal, Handzaro Du 
26.12 Vincennes 4 15,4 2850B 33.000 16,0 Y. Lebourgeois Have Seven, Heradames, Hotel Mystic
30.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 33.000 66,0 J.Ph. Monclin Happy Pacha, Horsy Dream, Hasur Dairpet
12.11 Vincennes 4 15,6 2850B 29.000 9,1 Y. Lebourgeois Hermes Pat, Hyacinto Bello, Have A Dream
05.11 Vincennes 2 14,6 2850B 29.000 4,9 F. Nivard Horace Des Champs, Historien De Larre, H

10
ML: 12,0

Horace Du Goutier
4j. b f H (Ready Cash - Uniflore Daidou)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Saint Martin
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Bissons

Herve Langlois

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 7 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    42.560 €14,6 42.560 €
08.08 Enghien 4 15,5 2875B 37.000 1,8 H. Langlois Hove Pont Vautier, Haut Brion, Havaroche
14.07 Chatelaillon-La R 1 14,6 2650B 20.000 3,4 H. Langlois Horace Du Goutier, Hivrine De Guez, Hotes
04.07 Vichy 2 15,3 2950B 25.000 4,7 H. Langlois Haldo Des Champs, Horace Du Goutier, His
06.06 Lisieux 1 17,9 2725B 20.000 1,9 H. Langlois Horace Du Goutier, Hello Paname, Hello Jo
03.02 Chateaubriant 1 16,6 2300A 16.000 4,0 H. Langlois Horace Du Goutier, Hed, Hello De Loiron

11
ML: 16,0

Hugo Du Bourg
4j. b H (Tucson - Violette Des Elfes)

Trainer: Joel Van Eeckhaute
Besitzer: Francis Davoust
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Ferme De La Cour

Christophe Martens

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    12.870 € 2020: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    29.110 €14,1 42.940 €
07.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 44.000 20,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Hidalgo Du Rib, Buffon Zs, Horace Des Cha
30.01 Vincennes 3 14,5 2700B 33.000 13,0 Ch. Martens Because You Loveme, Bramante Ors, Hugo
17.01 Vincennes 2 14,1 2850B 33.000 32,0 Ch. Martens Horatius D'Ela, Hugo Du Bourg, Habano De 
05.12 Vincennes 8 15,8 2100A 29.000 31,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Hywel D'Or, Heroe Winner, Helios Si
25.11 Vincennes 4 14,5 2100A 29.000 29,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Hotel Mystic, Hiatus, Hety Du Goutier

12
ML: 5,0

Horatius D'Ela
4j. b br H (Brillantissime - Ondine D'Urzy)

Trainer: Franck Ouvrie
Besitzer: E. Pierre
Züchter: G.A.E.C Pierre

Franck Ouvrie

2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    20.170 € 2020: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    24.380 €14,1 44.550 €
13.02 Vincennes 3 15,6 2700B 38.000 5,5 F. Ouvrie Hamilton Star, Hugo Speed, Horatius D'Ela
17.01 Vincennes 1 14,1 2850B 33.000 6,9 F. Ouvrie Horatius D'Ela, Hugo Du Bourg, Habano De 
01.01 Vincennes 8 15,8 2700B 33.000 55,0 F. Ouvrie Hety Du Goutier, He And Me, Holero Love
08.12 Vincennes 5 16,1 2200B 26.000 15,0 F. Ouvrie Holero Love, Hic Du Mouchel, Heradames
24.11 Mauquenchy 5 15,9 2875B 16.000 2,7 F. Ouvrie Henzo Dream, Hunmec Somolli, Highest St
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1
13:50

2700 m
38.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Challans
Rennpreis: 38.000 € (17.100 9.500 5.320 3.040 1.900 760 380)
PRIX DE CHALLANS Breed 7 Class C 38.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 17.100, 9.500, 5.320, 3.040, 1.900, 760, 380. For 
Colts and geldings of years 4 ( H ), not having won 49.000. 
Males 

13
ML: 13,0

Hety Du Goutier
4j. b f H (Ready Cash - Quety Du Goutier)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ph. Dewulf
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Bissons

Louis Baudouin

2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    14.850 € 2020: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    33.550 €14,4 48.400 €
07.02 Vincennes 10 20,3 2700B 44.000 94,0 J.M. Baudouin Hidalgo Du Rib, Buffon Zs, Horace Des Cha
01.01 Vincennes 1 15,4 2700B 33.000 31,0 L. Baudouin Hety Du Goutier, He And Me, Holero Love
10.12 Vincennes 6 15,3 2700B 37.000 45,0 T. Le Beller Horsy Dream, Have A Dream, Humble Stan
05.12 Vincennes 5 15,4 2100A 29.000 16,0 T. Le Beller Hywel D'Or, Heroe Winner, Helios Si
25.11 Vincennes 3 14,4 2100A 29.000 7,1 T. Le Beller Hotel Mystic, Hiatus, Hety Du Goutier

Wettstar - Tipp:Hugo Speed (6) – Horatius d’Ela (12) – Heroe Winner (4) - Hic du Mouchel (8) – Hello de Ligny (3)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


